RESOLUTION NO. 19, for 1915.

Resolution adopting a Budget of Expenditures for the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, for the fiscal year 1916 and making and fixing the Tax tevy for the said Year to meet the said Expenditures.

WHEREAS, It is Necessary that funds be raised to meet the expenditures of the government of the City of Lebanon, in Linn County, Oregon, for the fiscal year of 1916, and the pay the interest in the bonded debts of the said city, and to pay the salary of the officers of the said city for the said year, and other general expenses of the said City, including the repair of streets and crosswalks of the said city for the said year, and

Whereas, the Sommon Council of the said City has adopted a budget system for the said City as by law required, Now Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON,
LINN COUNTY; OREGON,

That the following be, and the same is hereby adopted as the budget of expenditures for the City of Lebanon, in Linn County, State of Oregon, for the fiscal year 1916, and that the several amounts therein named shall be and are hereby appropriated for the several and respective purposes and objects therein named and specified, as follows:-

<pre>1 Mayor, Salary, 2 Common Council, Salary 3 City Recorder, Salary</pre>	\$ 24,00 \$ 144.00 25.00 \$ 325.00
4 City Treasurer, Salary Stationery and postage Telegraph and Telephoning	\$ 325.00 180.00 7.50 2.50 15.00
	\$ 205.00
Interest on 42,00. general bonds \$5 Sinking Fund Sewer Bonds \$5	36 0 0.00 2520.00 1200.00 1000.00 \$8320.00
5 City Attorney, Salary Special services Office expenses	300.00 90.00 10.00
6 Municipal Elections 7 Care of City Hall, Rent	\$ 400.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 72.00

8 Police Department,	A STATE OF THE STA	"	
Salary Marshal		780.00 780.50 13.50 13.50 14.00 128.00	•
Salary Night Watch		\$ 780.00	
Special Officers Festiva	als	\$ 13.50	
Special Officers Shows		\$ 13.50	
special Services		\$ 50.00	
Wood and fuel	*	\$ 14.00	
Telephoning		8 2.00	•
Meals for prisoners	· ,	\$ 128.00	,
9		<u> </u>	\$1781.00
Fire Protection			#1101.00
Company No. 1, Chemical	•	•	
Axe and attachment		# 2 EO	
		\$ 2.50 \$ 22.50	•
Acid and Soda for charg	ing Engine	\$ 22.50	
Company No. 2.		8220 00	•
100 feet hose	•	\$110. <u>0</u> 0	
3 couplings		\$ 5.25	
Brake for hose reel		\$ 9.00	.85
l crow bar		\$ 2.00	.0-
l lantern and bracket		5.00 5.00 7.6.00	
3 smoke arresters		\$ 6.00	
Company No. 3.	•		
100 feet hose		\$110.00 5.00 7.00 7.00	
3 couplings		\$ 5.25	
1 brake for hose reel		¥ 9.00	
1 lantern and hanger		\$ 7.00	
3 smoke arresters		\$ 6.00	
Company No.4.		φ 0.00	
1 axe 8 pounds		\$ 2 0 0	•
l hammer haed pick		\$ 2.00	
Conord Turnenges for amounts		\$ Z.00	
General Expenses for pepartr	nen c	# 1 OO .	
5 gallons kerosene	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 1.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 10.00	
Repairs and miscellaneou	18	\$ 25.00	
Salary Secretary		\$ 10.00	
Pay members attending r	neetings	\$150.00	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Pay members attending fi		\$300.00	
Hauling apparatus to fir	res	\$ 48.00	
Fire Enppection	, 	\$ 36.00	
Exempt badged and Certif	cicates _	\$ 55.00	B 85 4 50
			\$ 878.50
10 Pound Master			
11?- Public Health	•		
Salary health officer		\$ 10.00 \$ 20.00	
Fees for health officer		\$ 20.00	
			\$ 30.00
12 Superintendent of Street		.e. 1	
New Cross walks		\$ 480.00	
Repair Cross Walks	•	480.00 230.00 325.00 500.00 390.00	
Bridge ^r epairs		\$ 325.00	
Alley Crossings	•	\$ 48.00	
Street repair work		\$ 500.00	
Street Cleaning		\$ 390.00	
Lighting Streets		\$2459.00	
Repairs for breakage		\$ 125.00	•
Carama and and and and and and and and and an			\$4548.00
13 City engineer, Salary	,		\$ 100.00
14 Library		•	\$ 500.00
	•		\$ 500.00
Contingent funds			\$ 500.00
Street Cleaning machinery			₩ 700.00
	•		\$19,497.50
Total	•		₩ →フォ アフ(・ ン ♥
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

And be it further resolved, that no city officer of head of any department of the City government shall during the said fiscal year 1916, incur any debt, liability or obligation on behalf of the City of Lebanon against any of the said accounts which in the aggregate shall exceed the amount herein appropriated for his department or office, unless the council, shall first specifically authorized such additional expenditure or liability or obligation, and shall have made provision for the payment thereof. And

WHEREAS, It Is Necessary ito meeticat the said appropriation and expenditures, and to pay the said general expenses of the said city, and the ssalary of the said officers and to pay the said interest and other expenses of the said city as enumerated in the said city budget, that in addition to the other revenue and moneys of the said city money be raised by general taxation, on all the taxable property of the said City, Now.

Therefore Be It Further Resolved, by the said Common Council of the said City of Lebanon, in Linn County, Oregon, that for the purpose of meeting the said expenditures of the said City of Lebanon, Oregon, for the said fiscal year 1916, and to pay the general and other expenses of the said City, and the salary of the fficers thereof, and the interest of the bonded and other dents of the said City and for the repair of the streets and crosswalks of the said city and other news-sary expenses of the said City, that there be, and there is hereby levied upon each one Dollar of the assessed valuation of all paxable property in the said City of Lebanon, Oregon, as shown by the County assessment roll of said Linn County now on file with the officers of the said County as made by the County Assessor of the said County, for the year 1915, the sum of $\frac{182}{2}$ mills on the one Dollars of the said roll, the same to be collected as by law provided.

And Be It Further resolved that the recorder of the City of Lebanon, at once notify the County Clerk of Linn County, Oregon, in writing of the levy hereby made, and transmit to him a certified copy of this

Resolution on or before the 1st day of December, 1915. Adopted by the Council by age and $_{\rm M}$ ay vote this 26th day of November, 1915.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Lebanon, this 26th day of November, 1915,

Mayor of the City of Lebanon.

Recorder of the City of Lebanon.

By Solvallace
Deputy